
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024262-2021 

Contract

Provision of Storage at RAF Wyton

Ministry of Defence
Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-024262
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e635  
Published 29 September 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

DEF Comrcl HO BP3 1a1, Rm 2.1.02, Kentigern Hse, 65 Brown St

Glasgow

G2 8EX

Email

Patricia.Leatham384@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024262-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024262-2021
mailto:Patricia.Leatham384@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Main address

www.mod.gov.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Def Comrcl HO BP3 1a1, Rm 2.1.02, Kentigern Hse, 65 Brown St

Glasgow

G2 8EX

Email

patricia.leatham384@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.mod.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

http://www.mod.gov.uk
mailto:patricia.leatham384@mod.gov.uk
http://www.mod.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Storage at RAF Wyton

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39173000 - Storage units

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Storage Racking at RAF Wyton

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,939.60

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Main site or place of performance

RAF WYTON, HUNTINGDON

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide storage racking



Page 4 to 6

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Single Source route was taken due to the value of the requirement and under PCR 2015
Reg 32b(ii) competition is absent for technical reasons.

This specialised racking is for secure items. There are security issues surrounding this
requirement.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

701576580

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lamb Engineering Co Ltd T/A FWS Europe

2 Sutton Business Park, Southend-on-Sea

Essex

SS2 5NX

Telephone

+44 01702668105

Fax

+44 01702668107

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex



Page 6 to 6

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,939.60

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

Def Comrcl HO BP3, Rm 2.1.02, Kentigern Hse, 65 Brown St

Glasgow

G2 8EX

Email

patricia.leatham384@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.mod.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:patricia.leatham384@mod.gov.uk
http://www.mod.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-09-04T16:15:27+0100
	TCPDF




